Refractor Application Guide
With Acrylic Parts (Ambient 25°C)
Dia. Watts 100 175 250 400 1000
12” Open bottom ❶ ❶ — — —
Closed bottom ✔ ✘ — — —
16” Open bottom ❶ ❶ ❶ ✔ —
Closed Bottom ✔ ✔ ✔ ✘ —
22” Open Bottom ✘ ❶ ❶ ✔ —
Closed Bottom ✘ ✔ ✔ ✔ —
25” Open Bottom — — — ✔ ✔
Closed Bottom — — — ✔ ✘
Lamp Refractor 3/4” Pendant Mount
Watts Base (Diameter) Standard Profile ①
Metal Halide
50 Medium 12” HB1-50MH-TT-PR12 ②
70 Medium 12” HB1-70MH-TT-PR12 ②
100 Medium 12” HB1-100MH-TT-PR12 ②
150 Medium 12” HB1-150MH-TT-PR12 ②
150 Mogul 16” HB1-150HP-TT-PR16
175 Mogul 16” HB1-175MH-TT-PR16 ②
200 Mogul 16” HB1-200MH-TT-PSB-PR16 ②
250 Mogul 16” HB1-250MH-TT-PR16 ②
320 Mogul 16” HB1-320MH-TT-PSB-PR16 ②
350 Mogul 16” HB1-350MH-TT-PSB-PR16 ②
400 Mogul 16” HB1-400MH-TT-PR16
450 Mogul 16” HB1-450MH-TT-PSB-PR16
400 Mogul 22” HB1-400MH-TT-PR22
450 Mogul 22” HB1-450MH-TT-PSB-PR22
1000 Mogul 25” HB5-1000MH-TT-PR25 ③
High Pressure Sodium
35 Medium 12” HB1-35HP-TT-PR12
50 Medium 12” HB1-50HP-TT-PR12
70 Medium 12” HB1-70HP-TT-PR12
100 Medium 12” HB1-100HP-TT-PR12
150 Medium 12” HB1-150HP-TT-PR12
150 Mogul 16” HB1-150HP-TT-PR16
250 Mogul 16” HB1-250HP-TT-PR16
400 Mogul 16” HB1-400HP-TT-PR16
400 Mogul 22” HB1-400HP-TT-PR22
1000 Mogul 25” HB5-1000HP-TT-PR25 ③
① 120V / 277V / 347V Tri-Tap ballast listed — for other voltages consult factory.
② Must use bottom closure or protected lamp
– for Bottom closure see “Reflector Application Guide for maximum wattage
– for Protected Lamp see “Options — Lamp”
③ Not available with bottom closure
Accessories
Order separately Catalogue #
Safety Hook Male HK75SS
3⁄4” NPT Female HF75SS
Cord Set
3 conductor, Cord only 3C
3’ long, Cord & plug 3CP
Type ST105
For lengths other than 3 feet, revise the 3
in the catalogue number to length in feet.
Q-Deck Plate
For quick mounting Q-DECK
Mounting screws not included
Ballast Safety Chain HB1-BSC
Optical Safety Cable HB1-RSC
Wire Guard
16” dia. refractor PR-16WG
22” dia. refractor PR-22WG
25” dia. refractor PR-25WG
Top Shroud HB1-SS
Bottom Closure
Acrylic Domed Conical
12” PR-12DL PR-12CL
16” — PR-16CL
22” — PR-22CL
25” — PR-25CL
Drop Flat
16” PR-16DL PR-16BL
22” PR-22DL PR-22BL
Options
to order add suffix Suffix
Lamp Consult
Coated lamp recommended Factory